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SEC. 7. That all process, civil or criminal, issued by the village
justice shall be directed "to the marshal of Alden or any constable
of said county.1 'and said justice shall have power to commit all
offenders to said village prison or to the county jail in all cases
where a commitment is authorized by law or by the ordinances of
said village.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect audabe in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 12th, 1881.

CHAPTER 51.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO INCORPORATE
THE CITY OF ANOKA IN THE COUNTY OF ANOKA AND STATE OF
MINNESOTA," ALM'ROVED MARCH 2d, 1878.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section three (3) of chapter one (I) of said act
be amended so as to read as follows: Said city shall be and is
hereby divided into three (3) wards as follows, to wit: The first
(1st) ward shall comprise all the territory within said city limits
and west o£ Rum River. The second (2d) ward shall comprise all
the territory within said city limits east of Rum River and south
of Jackson street and Green street, extending to the eastern bound-
ary of said city. The third (3rd) ward shall comprise all the terri-
tory within said city limits east of said Rum Hiver and north of
said Jackson and Green streets so extended.

SEC. 2. That section one (1) of chapter two (2) of said act be
amended by striking out the words "second Tuesday of March" in
the second line of said section, and inserting in lieu thereof the
words "First Tuesday in April."

SEC. 3. That section two (2) of said chapter two (2) be amend-
ed so as to read as follows, to wit: The elective officers of said
city shall be a mayor, city treasurer, two justices of the peace,
who shall be styled city justices, and two constables, all of whom
shall be residents in and qualified voters of said city. The elec-
tive officers of each ward shall be two aldermen, who shall be res-
idents within and qualified voters of the ward for which they may
be elected.

SEC. 4. That section three (3) of said chapter two (2) be amend-
ed so as to read as follows, to wit: The mayor and city treasurer
thus elected shall hold their offices for one year from the first
Monday after their election and until their successors are elected
and qualified. At the first election after the passage of this act,
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in said city, there shall be two aldermen elected for each of said
wards, one of whom in each ward shall be elected for one year,
and one of whom in each of said wards shall be elected for two
years, and shall be so designated on the tickets voted, and thereaf-
ter there shall be one alderman elected in each ward of said city
every }rear, wlio shall hold his office for two years and until his
successor is elected and qualified. The city justices and constables
shall each hold their offices for two years from the first (1st) Mon-
day after their election and until their successors are elected and
qualified, and shall before entering upon the discharge of the du-
ties of their respective offices execute a bond to the city of Anoka,
to be approved by the city council, and take and subscribe the
oath of office as prescribed by statute for other justices of the
peace and constables. And said justices of the peace and consta-
bles when so elected and qualified, shall be possessed of all the
powers, rights and emoluments conferred upon justices of the
peace and constables by the public statutes of this State; and
said justices of the peace may keep their offices in any place in
sa'id city. Whenever a vacancy shall occur in the office of mayor
or alderman, such vacancy shall be filled by a new election which
shall be ordered and held within twelve days after such vacancy
shall occur. Any vacancy occuring in any other office shall be
filled by the city council. Any person elected or appointed to fill
a vacancy shall hold the oifice and discharge the duties thereof
for the unexpired term, with the same rights and subject to the
same liabilities as the person whose office he may be elected or ap-
pointed to fill.

SEC. 5. That section five (5) of chapter three (3) of said act be
amended by striking out the words "second Tuesdaj' in March,"
wherever said word.s occur in said section, and inserting in lieu
thereof the words ' 'first Tuesday in April.'1

SEC. 6. That section six (6) of said chapter three (3) be
amended by inserting immediately after the word "l surveyor," in
the second line of said section, the words " city clerk."

SEC. 7. That section twelve (12) of said chapter three (3) be
amended by striking out the word '• monthly," in the first line of
said section, and inserting in lieu thereof the words "every six
months."

SEC. 8. That section one (1) of chapter five (5) of said act be
amended as follows, to-wit: By striking out the word '• four." in
the twelfth line of said section, and inserting in lieu thereof the
word "eight "; and, also, by adding to said section the following
words, "Provided, further, that said taxes shall be paid in
money."

SEC. 9. That section two (2) of said chapter five (5) be amended
so as to read as follows: '' Every male inhabitant of said city
between the ages of twenty-one (21) and fifty (50) years, shall
annually pay a capitation or poll tax of two dollars (82), which
shall be levied by the city council and paid to the city treasurer,
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the same to be expended in making and repairing streets, under
the direction of the city council.'"

SRC. 10. That the second paragraph of section two (2) of chap-
ter four (4) be amended so as to read as follows:

li First. To license and regulate the exhibitions of common
showmen, and shows of all kinds, and the exhibitions of caravans,
circuses, concerts and theatrical performances, billiard tables,
pigeon hole tables, nine or ten pin alleys and bowling saloons.

"To grant licenses to and regulate auctions and auctioneers.
To license tavernkeepers and victualling housekeepers. To grant
licences to persons dealing in spirituous, vinous, fermented, Tnixed
or intoxicating liquors in said city, and to regulate the sale of
such liquors, and to fix and determine the sum such persons shall
pay for such licenses.1'

SEC. 11. That section eight (8) of said chapter four (4) be
amended by adding thereto the following, to-wit: i lAnd when a
majority of the voters of said city have so voted against license to
sell such liquors, any person who shall thereafter sell, barter or
give away any spirituous, vinous, malt, fermented or mixed
liquors within the limits of said city of Anoka, shall be guilty of
a misdemeanor, and, on conviction thereof, shall be fined in any
sum not to exceed one hundred dollars (§100) nor less than ten
dollars (810), and may be committed to jail until the same is paid,
not to exceed ninety days."

SEC. 12. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved February 9, 18S1.

CHAPTER 52.

AN ACT TO AJIEND AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE CITY OF AUSTIN
APPROVED, FEBRUARY 28, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY-SIX (1876).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. Section two (2) of chapter two (2) of "an act to in-
corporate the city of Austin," approved February 28, one thousand
eigni hundred and seventy-six (1876), is hereby amended by strik-
ing out the word '"justice" in the eleventh (llth) line of said sec-
tion, and inserting the word "justices" instead thereof.

SEC. 3. Section three (3) ot chapter two (2) of said act is hereby
amended by striking out the word "causes" in the fifth (5th) line
of said section and inserting the word "cause" instead thereof.

SEC. 3. Section seven (7) of chapter two (2) of said act is here-


